| FORM PTC-1619A Expires 06/30/99 | 02-06-2001 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB 0651-0027 | | PATENT | | | | |
| JAN 2 9 2001 | 101606539 | | | | | |
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem | PATENTS ONLY | d(i) | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | document(s) or copy(les). | | | | |
| New | | Agreement | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License X Change of | of Name | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Other | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # Corrective Document | U.S. Governi (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove | ment roment Agencies) | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Departmental File | Secret File | | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying | g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Integrated Technolog | ies of America, Inc | Monun Day Year | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Second Party | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional name | nes of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Digital Privacy, Inc | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 48-20 Minnetonka Blvd., | #410 | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | separate document from Assignment.) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) St. Louis Park | MN 55 | 416 | | | | |
| City | State/Country | Zio Code | | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and | Enter for the first Receiving | g Party only. | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | |
| 5/2001 DBYRNE 00000092 60011635 | | | | | | |
| C:581 240.00 00 | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (081-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0726

| | | | · <u> </u> | |
|--|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 9-1619 B | Page 2 | | .S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT |
| Correspond | ent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephor | ne Number 212-836 | -8790 |
| Name | Thomas McNiff, Esq. | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Kaye, Scholer, Fierman | Hays & Handler | | |
| Address (line 2) | 425 Park Avenue | | | |
| Address (line 3) | New York, NY 10022-3598 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments. | jes of the attached convey | ance document | # |
| Application | Number(s) or Patent Num | ber(s) | Mark if additional | numbers attached |
| Enter either th | ne Patent Application Number or the Pa | atent Number (DO NOT ENTER I | BOTH numbers for the sar | ne property). |
| Pat 60/011,635 | ent Application Number(s) | | Patent Numbe | <u> </u> |
| 00/011,033 | 097007,032 | 5,327,49 | | 5,610,981 |
| L | | 5,610,981 | | |
| | | | | |
| | s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor. | t Application, enter the date the | patent application was | Month Day Year |
| Patent Coop | eration Treaty (PCT) | nor no | · · | PCT |
| | r PCT application number | PCT PC | ·' | PC1 |
| | if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned. | PCT PC | т | PCT |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6 | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount fe | or Properties Listed (37 C | FR 3.41): \$ 240.00 | E |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account 🔲 | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | | | | |

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

| SITA | RAMMARACE |
|------|-----------|
| | |

Name of Person Signing

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

Yes



SCHEDULE 1-A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PATENTS

| <u>Title</u> | Patent Number | Issue Date |
|---|--------------------|------------------------|
| Preboot Protection of Unauthorized use of programs and data with a card reader interface | 5,327,497 | July 5, 1994 |
| Preboot protection of unauthorized use of programs and data with a card reader interface | 5,515,440 | May 7, 1996 |
| Preboot protection for a data security system with anti-intrusion capability | 5,610,981 | March 11, 1997 |
| Method and apparatus for controlling and recording cellular phone transactions using an integrated circuit card | 5,761,624 | June 2, 1998 |
| Access Control / Cyrpto System | Pending 60/011,635 | Filed February 7, 1997 |
| Card Reader access system supporting multiple cards and card readers | Pending 09/087,032 | Filed May 29, 1998 |

DOC#1723975.NY

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0728



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES OF AMERICA, INC.

The undersigned, David M. Mooney, Secretary of Integrated Technologies of America, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

- (i) The name of the Corporation is Integrated Technologies of America, Inc.
- (ii) Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

Name

The name of this Corporation shall be Digital Privacy, Inc."

Article IV of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE IV

Capital

This Corporation is authorized to issue an aggregate total of 20,000,000 shares, all of which shall be designated Common Stock, having a par value of \$.01 per share."

The foregoing amendments have been adopted pursuant to Chapter 302A of the (iv) Minnesota Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name this 15th day of July, 1997.

David M. Mooney, SCHAFE OF MINNESOT

048152

Secretary of State

MI 0268516 01

Cog Loldo 71 N-23441

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0729